HARXON CORPORATION

Justification Letter

DATE: July 18, 2014

Federal Communications Commission
Authorization & Evaluation Division
7435 Oakland Mills Road Colombia, Maryland 21046

FCC ID: 2ACRAHX-DU1006D

Model: HX-DU1006D, HX-DU1006T, HX-DU1006R, HX-DU1080D to HX-DU1098D,

HX-DU1080T to HX-DU1098T, HX-DU1080R to HX-DU1098R

Dear Sir/Madam,

We, HARXON CORPORATION acknowledge that this device will not be marketed to USA users with the frequency band which is not allowed by rule part 90.and it is a violation of FCC rules if this device is operated on unauthorised frequencies inside the U.S.A.

We, HARXON CORPORATION acknowledge this equipment meets the requirements of FCC Rules, Parts 90.203 (e) and (g) as applicable. Programming of this product's transmit frequencies can be performed ONLY by the manufacturer or by service or maintenance personnel. The operator cannot program transmit frequencies using the equipment's external operation.

Sincerely yours,

Signatory

Connect name: DAVID WU

David.

Applicant / Company Stamp: HARXON CORPORATION

Date: July 18, 2014